

Stanislaus County Disaster Council & Operational Area Council – Joint Meeting Agenda

Thursday, July 28, 2022 at 1:30 p.m.

Harvest Hall – 3800 Cornucopia Way, Modesto, CA 95358

1.	Call to C	Order			
	1.1	Welcome			
2.	OAC / DC Membership Roll Call				
	Ceres Hugh Mode Newn Oakd	son/_ Riv sto/_ Sta nan/_ Tu		/ / /	
3.	3. Public Comment Period				
	Matters under jurisdiction of the Council, and not on the posted agenda, may be addressed by the general public at the beginning of the regular agenda. However, California law prohibits the Council from taking any action on any matter that is not on the posted agenda unless it is determined an "emergency" by the Council. Any member of the public wishing to address the Council during this period will be limited to a maximum of 5 minutes.				
4.	Approval of Minutes				
	4.1	Operational Area May 3, 202			
5.	Agenda Items				
	Operational Area Council: 5.1 Recommendation to Submit Intent to Develop Draft Recovery Plan to Disaster Council for Approval				
	5.2 Recommendation to Submit Revised Extreme Heat Contingency Plan to Disaster Council for Approval				Contingency Plan to
	Disaster Council: 5.3 Approval to Begin Development of Draft Recovery Plan				
	5.4 Approval of Extreme Heat Contingency Plan				
	5.5 Approval of Extreme Cold/Freeze Contingency Plan				
6.	. Operational Area Presentations and Reports				
	6.1	Brief Interv	a Child & Family vention Counselin	g Teams	Maria Pacheco Courtney Carpenter
	6.2	o Fund o Train o Legis	ergency Plans ding & Grants nings & Exercises slative & Regulato		Ruben Wegner
		Fire WarderGeneEMS	n eral Updates		Chris Parnell Chad Braner
		- 614173			CHAU DIANEI

- New EMS Director
- Staffing Updates
- Policies & Procedures Update

■ SR 911 Lloyd MacKinnon

o General Updates

County Security & Fusion Center
 Lloyd MacKinnon

Council Members

o General Updates

6.3 Sheriff's Department Report Sheriff Dirkse

6.4 Public Health Report Dr. Vaishampayan

6.5 Member Reports

City of Ceres

- City of Hughson
- City of Modesto
- City of Newman
- City of Oakdale
- City of Patterson
- City of Riverbank
- City of Turlock
- City of Waterford
- County of Stanislaus

6.6 Partner Reports OA Partners

- Cal OES
- Fire Agencies
- EMS Agencies
- Law Enforcement Agencies
- Agricultural Commissioner
- Environmental Resources
- Public Works
- Utilities
- Other Agencies

7. Announcements

- 7.1 Meeting Schedules
 - Next Operational Area Council meeting: October 27, 2022
 - Next Disaster Council meeting: November 3, 2022

8. Adjournment

The Stanislaus County Disaster Council / Operational Area Council, in complying with the Americans With Disabilities Act ("ADA"), requests individuals who require special accommodations to access, attend or participate in meetings due to a disability, to please contact the Disaster Council / Operational Area Council Secretary at (209) 552-3600, California Relay 711 or email rmurdock@stanoes.com, at least 72 hours prior to the scheduled meeting to ensure that the Council may provide assistance. I hereby certify that this agenda in its entirety was posted on July 26, 2022 at Stanislaus County Fire Warden / Office of Emergency Services, 3705 Oakdale Road, Modesto, CA 95357, posted online at www.stanoes.com and distributed to all council members via e-mail. Any writings or documents provided to a majority of the council members regarding any item on this Agenda are available during normal business hours for public inspection in the Stanislaus County Fire Warden / Office of Emergency Services located at 3705 Oakdale Road, Modesto, CA 95357.

Richard Murdock, Secretary